TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM681596 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BMO HARRIS BANK N.A.		10/14/2021	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MIDWEST HARDWOOD CORPORATION		
Street Address:	9540 83rd Avenue N.		
City:	Maple Grove		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55369		
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	6360495	MH METROHARDWOODS	
Registration Number:	3998500	WE MAKE GREEN EASY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6462187665

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6462187605

nfriedma@hodgsonruss.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Neil B Friedman

Address Line 1: 605 3rd Avenue, Suite 2300 Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10158

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	.1217
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neil B Friedman
SIGNATURE:	/Neil B Friedman/
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Baillie Midwest - TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (BMO) Payoff#page1.tif source=Baillie Midwest - TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (BMO) Payoff#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007454 FRAME: 0946

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made as of October 14, 2021, by BMO HARRIS BANK N.A, ("BMO") (the "Termination Agreement").

WHEREAS, MIDWEST HARDWOOD CORPORATION, a Wisconsin corporation (the "Grantor"), is the owner of record of the trademarks and applications listed on the attached Exhibit A, now issued or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks); and

WHEREAS, Grantor is party to that to that certain Credit and Security Agreement dated as of December 30, 2020, (the "Credit Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to BMO, which was evidenced by that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest In Trademarks dated December 30, 2020, and recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 30, 2020, at Reel 7151, Frame 0472 (the "Grant"); and

WHEREAS, the BMO desires to terminate and release its security interest in the Trademarks and terminate the Grant;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BMO hereby:

- 1. terminates, releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of BMO pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Grant in the trademarks and registrations more fully described on Exhibit A, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BMO has caused this Termination Agreement to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A.

By:

Name: Jared Price

Title: AVP

Exhibit A

Trademarks

MARK	U.S. Reg. No.	Reg. Date
MH) MetroHARDWOODS	6,360,495	May 25, 2021
WE MAKE GREEN EASY	3,998,500	July 19, 2011

^{*}At the time of the grant of security interest this this mark was in the application stage as application number 90141990.

{11904366.3}

RECORDED: 10/18/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007454 FRAME: 0948